503095861 12/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3142467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD A. JOHNSON	12/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTH WINDS ESCAPE, INC.	
Street Address:	3527 BRANCH ROAD	
City:	PRINCETON	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55371	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8857825

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)632-4444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 632-3347

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: CYNTHIA HEFFERAN, PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2906

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0906

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	402885	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA HEFFERAN, PARALEGAL	
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Hefferan/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503095861 REEL: 034476 FRAME: 0780

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

This Assignment of Rights is made and entered into by and between Richard A. Johnson, an individual living in Princeton, Minnesota and North Winds Escape, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having an address at 3527 Branch Rd., Princeton, MN 55371.

WHEREAS Richard A. Johnson, is the named inventor on, and the owner of the whole and undivided interest in, U.S. Patent No. 8,857,825 issued on October 14, 2014;

WHEREAS, North Winds Escape, Inc., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Richard A. Johnson, hereby assigns and transfers unto North Winds Escape, Inc., the entire rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 8,857,825.

SO AGREED:

Richard A. Johnson

North Winds Escape, Inc.

By: Ruharl A John

Title: <u>CEO</u>

Date: 12/11/2014

PATENT **REEL: 034476 FRAME: 0781**

RECORDED: 12/11/2014